MAY 25, 2016 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
REGINAL CROSBY, D/B/A R C CONSTRUCTION LLC

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that REGINAL CROSBY, d/b/aR C
CONSTRUCTION LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 18 days for
a total of $7,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee
within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
EDDIE COLQUITT

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that EDDIE COLQUITT shall pay a
civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 28 days for a total of $11,200.000 for violation
of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
EDDIE COLQUITT to prevent him from performing work in violations. EDDIE
COLQUITT shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
SOUTHERN DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of SOUTHERN
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. is hereby revoked for misconduct for

violation of Section 17-25-510(c)(3). SOUTHERN DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a



residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

39036 SHANNON BAUGUS DBA - MISSCO CONSTRUCTION $5,000.00

reduced to $200.00 if no further violations for 3 years

41980 ENERGY IMPROVEMENTS INC. $1,600.00 reduced to $200.00 if no

further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment

42161 TOYENDA BAILEY DBA - BLUE SKIES ROOFING  $100.00

42041 JAMES HERMAN BOHON DBA - BOHON ROOFING $100.00

42158 BRANDON WAGGONER DBA - CARDINAL BUILDING GROUP
$2,000.00 reduced to $500.00 if no further violations for 3 years

41916 L&J CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN, LLC $1,300.00

27559 RICH RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA - RICHARDSON

ROOFING.COM, ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION $600.00

10851 DON SEBOURN DBA - DON SEBOURN, CONTRACTOR  $1,400.00

36959 JAMES WILLIAM HARRELL $1,500.00

27354 JENCORP CONTRACTORS, INC. $20,000.00 reduced to $2,500.00

if no further violations for 3 years



